

NOTICE OF MEETING

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, the following matters will be taken up for discussion and/or decision by the Railroad Commission of Texas at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 North Congress, Room 1-111, First Floor, Austin, Texas, on **Tuesday, May 22, 2018**, commencing at 9:30 a.m.

Webcast. Commission open meetings are webcast and may be accessed from the Commission's home page at www.rrc.texas.gov by clicking on "**Open Meetings**" and then "**webcast home page**", or by going directly to <http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/>.

Auxiliary Aids or Services for Persons with a Disability. Any individual with a disability who plans to attend this meeting and who requires auxiliary aids or services should notify the Commission as far in advance as possible so that appropriate arrangements can be made. Requests may be made to the Human Resources Department of the Railroad Commission of Texas by mail at P.O. Box 12967, Austin, Texas 78711-2967; by telephone at (512) 463-6981 or TDD No. (512) 463-7284; by e-mail at ADA@rrc.texas.gov; or in person at 1701 North Congress Avenue, Suite 12-110, Austin, Texas.

HEARINGS DIVISION

GAS SERVICES

1. GUD No. 10647: Application of Comanche Trail Pipeline, LLC pursuant to NGPA §311 for review of the reasonableness of a transportation rate; Order Nunc Pro Tunc.
2. GUD No. 10693: Application of Atmos Pipeline – Texas for test year 2017 annual interim rate adjustment filing.
3. GUD No. 10669, consolidated: Statement of intent of CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., d/b/a CenterPoint Energy Entex and CenterPoint Energy Texas Gas, to increase rates in the South Texas Division.

SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION

4. Docket No. C16-0024-SC-01-F: Application by Alcoa USA Corp. for release of Phase I, II and III reclamation obligations for 130.0 acres, Permit No. 1G, Sandow Mine, Milam and Lee Counties, Texas.
5. Docket No. C17-0015-SC-52-F: San Miguel Electric Cooperative, Inc., application for release of Phase I reclamation obligations for 484.6 acres, Permit No. 52A, San Miguel C-Area Mine, Atascosa County, Texas.

OIL AND GAS

6. O&G 08-0302158: Application of Ammonite Oil & Gas Corporation pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the Apache Pelican Unit, Well No. 106H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas.
7. O&G 08-0306268: Application of Ammonite Oil & Gas Corporation pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the Apache Pelican Unit, Well No. 109H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas.
8. O&G 08-0306269: Application of Ammonite Oil & Gas Corporation pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the Apache Pelican Unit, Well No. 108HR, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas.
9. O&G 08-0306270: Application of Ammonite Oil & Gas Corporation pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the Apache Pelican Unit, Well No. A-1, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas.
10. O&G 09-0292018: Complaint of Mike Smith against Targa Midstream Services, LLC and ConocoPhillips Company regarding the remediation of contamination, Chico Gas Gathering System, Wise County, Texas.
11. O&G 02-0300234: Commission-called hearing to provide Polk Operating, LLC (Operator No. 669326) an opportunity to show cause why the operator is not in violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(6), and 3.91, for its Polk Karnes R3 Facility, STF-042, P011769-P011773, Karnes County, Texas, and to determine whether administrative penalties should be assessed for said violations, if any; Motion for Rehearing.
12. O&G 08-0308867: Complaint by Laura Briggs that 7S Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator No. 954992) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Scharff (28416) Lease, Payton Field, Pecos County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
13. O&G 08-0308878: Complaint by Laura Briggs that 7S Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator No. 954992) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Olix -A- (26020) Lease, Payton Field, Pecos County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
14. O&G 08-0308879: Complaint by Laura Briggs that 7S Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator No. 954992) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Olix (25998) Lease, Payton Field, Pecos County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
15. O&G 08-0308881: Complaint by Laura Briggs that 7S Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator No. 954992) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Pecos Olix (48514) Lease, Payton (Devonian) Field, Pecos County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
16. O&G 08-0308882: Complaint by Laura Briggs that 7S Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator No. 954992) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Aegis Olix B (48337) Lease, Payton (5950) Field, Pecos County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

17. O&G 20-0310197: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of WTXR Operating (Texas), Inc. (Operator No. 945239); Motion for Rehearing.
18. O&G 20-0307020: Application of Tahiti Partners Energy Solutions Corporation (Operator No. 834487) for unrestricted renewal of its P-5 and to contest the staff determination that its Form P-5 cannot be renewed due to non-compliance with the inactive well requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA (47 items; numbers 19 - 65)

19. O&G 02-0309391: Application of Charro Operating, L.L.C. to adopt permanent field rules for the Gaffney, SW. (5400) Field, Goliad County, Texas.
20. O&G 01-0308636: Application of LP Operating, LLC to consider adoption of temporary field rules including an MER top allowable and to cancel all overproduction for the Prue Ranch (Anacacho FB-1) Field, Frio County, Texas.
21. O&G 02-0308824: Application of Alta Mesa Services, LP, to consolidate the Brandt (Wilcox 11100); Brandt, S. (Wilcox 12200); Emma Haynes (11,300 Wilcox); Emma Haynes (11,400 Wilcox); Emma Haynes (12,650 Wilcox); and Franke (Wilcox 11,400) Fields into the proposed Brandt (Mid Wilcox Cons.) Field, and to adopt proposed field rules for the Brandt (Mid Wilcox Cons.) Field, Various Counties, Texas.
22. O&G 03-0308158: Application of XTO Energy Inc. for a net gas-oil ratio, and cancellation of all overproduction for the Sheridan (Yegua) Field, Colorado County, Texas.
23. O&G 08-0308738: Application of XTO Energy Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for nine flare points in the Bashara area, Keystone (Colby), Keystone (Silurian), Keystone (Ellenburger), Keystone (Waddell), and Keystone, SW. (San Andres) Fields, Winkler County, Texas.
24. O&G 08-0308739: Application of XTO Energy Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for eleven flare points in the Walton area, Keystone (Colby), Keystone (Silurian), Keystone (Ellenburger), Keystone (San Andres) and Keystone, SW. (San Andres) Fields, Winkler County, Texas.
25. O&G 08-0308748: Application of XTO Energy Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for thirteen flare points in the Keystone Holt Unit (47085), Keystone (Consolidated) Field, Winkler County, Texas.
26. O&G 08-0308749: Application of XTO Energy Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for seven flare points in the Jenkins area, Keystone (Colby), Keystone (Silurian), and Keystone (Yates) Fields, Winkler County, Texas.
27. O&G 08-0309279: Application of RKI Exploration & Production LLC for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various leases, various wells, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas.

28. O&G 08-0309280: Application of RKI Exploration & Production LLC for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various leases, various wells, Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field, Loving and Reeves Counties, Texas.
29. O&G 01-0309271: Application of Lonestar Operating, LLC for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Pirate M Unit, Well No. 1H, and the Pirate N Unit, Well No. 1H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Wilson County, Texas.
30. O&G 05-0309476: Application of ETX Energy, LLC, for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the NGR Fiveland (04240) Lease, Well No. B1H, Aguila Vado (Eagleford) Field, Grimes County, Texas.
31. O&G. 05-0309383: Application of ETX Energy, LLC, for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the NGR Fiveland (04240) Lease, Well No. 1H, Aguila Vado (Eagleford) Field, Grimes County, Texas.
32. O&G 01-0309131: Application of SN Operating, LLC to consider an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Petro Pardis Lease, Well Nos. 3H, 5H, and 6H, Briscoe Ranch (Eagle Ford) Field, Zavala County, Texas.
33. O&G 02-0308791: Application of Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various facilities, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1), Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2), and Sugarkane (Eagle Ford) Fields, Karnes County, Texas.
34. O&G 02-0308792: Application of Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various facilities, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Karnes County, Texas.
35. O&G 02-0308793: Application of Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various facilities, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2), Field, Karnes County, Texas.
36. O&G 06-0308519: Application of Sabine Oil and Gas Corporation for a blanket authority for exception to 16 TAC §3.10 to downhole commingle in the Henderson, E. (Cotton Valley), Minden (Travis Peak Cons.), Oak Hill (Pettit), Oak Hill (Travis Peak) and Carthage (Haynesville Shale) Fields, Risk, Harrison, Gregg, and Panola Counties, Texas.
37. O&G 08-0308444: Application of BTA Oil Producers, LLC, for a permanent gas well classification for various wells, various leases, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
38. O&G 8A-0308721: Application of Kinder Morgan Production Co LLC (Operator No. 463316) to construct and operate a hydrogen-sulfide gas pipeline, the Tall Cotton Project Sour CO2 gathering and injection system, Tall Cotton (San Andres) Field, Gaines County, Texas.
39. O&G 05-0310311: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Sulphur River Exploration, Inc. (Operator No. 828880) for the Santa Fe Spindletop (03765) Lease, Well No. 1, Wildcat Field, Hopkins County, Texas, to change the operator from Textron Southwest Inc. (Operator No. 850938) to Sulphur River Exploration, Inc.

40. O&G 05-0310092: Single Signature P-4 Filing of J.F.W. Equipment, Inc. (Operator. No. 427617) for the Ward, Seale, et al (02123) Lease, Well No. 1, Pleasant Ridge (Woodbine) Field, Leon County, Texas, to change the operator from Amerril Energy LLC (Operator. No. 019786) to J.F.W. Equipment, Inc.
41. O&G 7B-0310312: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Morris R. Greenhaw Oil & Gas, Inc (Operator. No. 587110) for the Sparks "B" (Gas ID No. 245666) Lease, Well No. 1, Eastland County Regular (Gas) Field, Eastland County, Texas, to change the operator from H. Bryan Poff, LLC (Operator. No. 340115) to Morris R. Greenhaw Oil & Gas, Inc.
42. O&G 7B-0310313: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Morris R. Greenhaw Oil & Gas, Inc (Operator. No. 587110) for the Sparks (Gas ID No. 241797) Lease, Well No. 1, Eastland County Regular (Gas) Field, Eastland County, Texas, to change the operator from H. Bryan Poff, LLC (Operator. No. 340115) to Morris R. Greenhaw Oil & Gas, Inc.
43. O&G 7B-0310314: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Morris R. Greenhaw Oil & Gas, Inc (Operator. No. 587110) for the Sparks "A" (Gas ID No. 241798) Lease, Eastland County Regular (Gas) Field, Eastland County, Texas, to change the operator from H. Bryan Poff, LLC (Operator. No. 340115) to Morris R. Greenhaw Oil & Gas, Inc.
44. O&G 7B-0310315: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Morris R. Greenhaw Oil & Gas, Inc (Operator. No. 587110) for the Sparks "C" (Gas ID No. 255858) Lease, Well No. 1, Eastland County Regular (Gas) Field, Eastland County, Texas, to change the operator from H. Bryan Poff, LLC (Operator. No. 340115) to Morris R. Greenhaw Oil & Gas, Inc.
45. O&G 03-0309257: Single Signature P-4 Filing of American Patriot Operating Corp. (018883) for the Mayes -A- (11073) Lease, Well Nos. 7A, 10A, 11, 12, 14, 15, 24, 30, 31, 33 and 39, Lost Lake Field, Chambers County, Texas, to change the operator of record from OTeX Resources, LLC (628135) to American Patriot Operating Corp.
46. O&G 02-0309659: Complaint of Crystal Matulich that Salt Creek Production, Inc. (744277) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Smith, M.E. (Gas ID No. 188222) Lease, Well No. 1, Freeman (Pettus 4600) Field, Live Oak County, Texas.
47. O&G 7B-0309721: Complaint of Fred Wendeborn that Rister Oil & Gas International LLC (713291) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Fred Wendeborn (30804) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, Haskell County Regular Field, Haskell County, Texas.
48. O&G 7C-0309900: Complaint of Herman and Carla Lindley that J2 Petroleum LLC (Operator No. 427976) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Lindley "A" (08960) Lease, Well No. 1, Rock Pen (Canyon) Field, Irion County, Texas.
49. O&G 7C-0309901: Complaint of Herman and Carla Lindley that J2 Petroleum LLC (Operator No. 427976) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Lindley "40" (09727) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, and 16, Rock Pen (Canyon) Field, Irion County, Texas.

50. O&G 7C-0309893: Complaint of Herman and Carla Lindley that J2 Petroleum LLC (Operator No. 427976) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Lindley (08496) Lease, Well No. 1, Rock Pen (Canyon) Field, Irion County, Texas.
51. O&G 09-0304555: Commission-called hearing at the request of Western Gas Resources, Inc. to provide Western Gas Resources, Inc. an opportunity to show cause for relief regarding an interim order in Oil and Gas Docket No. 9-86,679 and to address other identified issues relating to the interim order and contamination.
52. O&G 20-0309687: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Dorado Offshore, LLC (Operator No. 223345); Motion for Rehearing.
53. O&G 20-0309691: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Ledbetter, Jerald D. Estate of (Operator No. 493707); Motion for Rehearing.
54. O&G 20-0309701: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Triangle Petroleum Service Co. (Operator No. 868745); Motion for Rehearing.
55. O&G 20-0310177: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Drover Energy Services, LLC (Operator No. 229307); Motion for Rehearing.
56. O&G 20-0310181: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Gulftex Energy IV, LP (Operator No. 338747); Motion for Rehearing.
57. O&G 20-0310182: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Kirby Partners, LLC (Operator No. 468130); Motion for Rehearing.
58. O&G 20-0310185: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Paschal, Phil A. (Operator No. 642935); Motion for Rehearing.
59. O&G 20-0310189: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Redmon Oil Company, Inc., The (Operator No. 697051); Motion for Rehearing.
60. O&G 20-0310190: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of RLU Operating, LLC (Operator No. 714217); Motion for Rehearing.
61. O&G 20-0310193: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Sunray Operating Company LLC (Operator No. 829652); Motion for Rehearing.
62. O&G 20-0310195: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of VT Vistatex Energy LLC (Operator No. 887723); Motion for Rehearing.
63. O&G 8A-0310698: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Wasson North Clearfork Unit (#62689), Wasson, Ne. (Clear Fork) (95400 333) Field, Yoakum County, Texas.

64. O&G 8A-0310911: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Denver Unit (#18910), Wasson (95397 001) Field, Gaines County, Texas.
65. O&G 08-0307652: Elevation Resources LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Devonian Formation, Emma (Devonian) Field, Andrews County, Texas.

RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS (14 items; numbers 66 - 79)

66. O&G 20-0311175: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of B. B. & C. (Operator No. 039890).
67. O&G 20-0311176: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Deep Rock Resources, Inc. (Operator No. 209651).
68. O&G 20-0311177: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Hamm, Richard Inc. (Operator No. 350120).
69. O&G 20-0311178: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Jones, Skeet Lee (Operator No. 444666).
70. O&G 20-0311179: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Mascot Oil Company (Operator No. 531355).
71. O&G 20-0311180: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Noxxee Oil and Gas, LLC (Operator No. 615853).
72. O&G 20-0311181: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of O'Connor Energy Management, LLC (Operator No. 617018).
73. O&G 20-0311182: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Overflow Energy, LLC (Operator No. 628574).
74. O&G 20-0311183: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Sapphire Energy (Operator No. 748266).
75. O&G 20-0311184: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Siana Oil & Gas (Operator No. 779259).
76. O&G 20-0311185: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Spragins, Ed (Operator No. 810515).
77. O&G 20-0311186: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Threeway Drilling Company (Operator No. 858160).
78. O&G 20-0311187: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Tipco Operating Co. (Operator No. 860800).
79. O&G 20-0311188: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Yarberry Operating, LLC (Operator No. 946086).

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS (9 items; numbers 80 - 88)

80. O&G 7B 0303065 Enforcement action against Caruthers Consulting, Inc. (Operator No. 38827) for violations of a Statewide Rule on the Bradshaw Lease, Well No. 2 (Gas ID No. 109854), Toto (Caddo Conglomerate) Field, Parker County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
81. O&G 09-0307913: Enforcement action against Gambill Energy, LLC (Operator No. 293413) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Stringer, Sue (04997) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5A, 6A, 8, 9, 10, and 12; and Crow, W. E. (05154) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 4, 10, 11R, 12, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, and 19, Wichita County Regular Field, Wichita County, Texas. Violations of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.8(d)(1), 3.13(a)(6)(A), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(III).
82. O&G 09-0307786: Enforcement action against Gambill Energy, LLC (Operator No. 293413) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Smith, Jodie D. (05453) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 3, 4, 5, 8, 9, 12, 16, and 18; the Smith, Jodie D. Lease, Well No. 1G (Permit No. 819767); and the Smith, J. D. (04996) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4, Wichita County Regular Field, Wichita County, Texas. Violations of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.13(a)(6)(A), 3.14(b)(2), 3.16(b), and 3.46(j)(3)(A).
83. O&G 09-0308637: Enforcement action against Reneau Oil Co. (Operator No. 701746) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Campbell, Zinn (18008) Lease, Well Nos. 9, 38, 44, 72, 105, 108, 118, and 119, Archer County Regular Field, Archer County, Texas. Violations of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.8(d)(1), 3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.46(j)(3)(A).
84. O&G 01-0308542: Enforcement action against G/O International, Inc. (Operator No. 292230) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Pryor Ranch -A- Lease, Well No. 2 (Gas ID No. 081137), Serba (Escondido) Field, Zavala County, Texas; Pryor Ranch -A- Lease, Well No. 4 (Gas ID No. 081139), Serba (Escondido) Field, Zavala County, Texas; and Pryor Ranch -B- Lease, Well No. 1 (Gas ID No. 081140), Serba (Escondido) Field, Zavala County, Texas. Violations of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), and 3.14(b)(2).
85. O&G 09-0308131: Enforcement action against Black Jack Services, L.L.C. (Operator No. 072704) for violations of Statewide Rules on the McClatchy, Dewitt (11948) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 5W, 6, 8, 9, and 10, Young County Regular Field, Young County, Texas; and Benson SMJ B (20893) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 4, 7, and 8, Young County Regular Field, Young County, Texas. Violations of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.13(a)(6)(A), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.22(b)(1).
86. O&G 10-0309132: Enforcement action against Morred, Inc. (Operator No. 586760) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Duke Heirs-Yake Lease, Well No. 1A (Gas ID No. 083922), Panhandle, West Field, Hutchinson County, Texas; and Ingerton Lease, Well No. 8 (Gas ID No. 140840), Panhandle, West Field, Hutchinson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
87. O&G 10-0309419: Enforcement action against Carolyn S. Terry dba B-J Operating Company (Operator No. 040708) for violations of Statewide Rules on the McCray, J. B. (04841) Lease, Well Nos. 1, A-1, and 2, Panhandle Carson County Field, Carson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

88. O&G 09-0308584: Enforcement action against Gambill Energy, LLC (Operator No. 293413) for violations of Statewide Rules on the W. E. Crow Lease, Well No. 1 (Drilling Permit No. 818255); Crow, W. E. Lease, Well No. 2 (Drilling Permit No. 818336); and WE Crown Lease, Well No. 3 (Drilling Permit No. 818323), Wichita County Regular Field, Wichita County, Texas. Violations of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(I), 3.13(a)(6)(A), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.16(b).

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS (223 items; numbers 89 - 311)

89. O&G 7B-0303183: Trans-Pecos Resources, Inc. (Operator No. 864806) enforcement action regarding Snelson "122-3" (26131) Lease, Well No. 3, Burt-Ogden-Mabee (Jennings) Field, Coleman County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
90. O&G 7B-0304615: GBF Operating LLC (Operator No. 298359) enforcement action regarding Lollar (30878) Lease, Well No. 1, Obdurate Obelisk (Palo Pinto) Field, Jones County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
91. O&G 03-0304177: Caskids Operating Company (Operator No. 139584) enforcement action regarding Humphreys Lease, Well No. 3 (RRC ID No. 271791), Hardin Field, Liberty County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.9(8).
92. O&G 04-0304093: Scorpion Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 758492) enforcement action regarding Garcia, David Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 115061), Starr Brite, W. (7080 Yegua) Field, Duval County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.73(i).
93. O&G 04-0307979: Duval Gas Gathering Corporation (Operator No. 236631) enforcement action regarding Foster, Dan R. (11130) Lease, Well No. 1, Wildcat Field, Jim Wells County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), and 3.14(b)(2).
94. O&G 06-0304443: Genepa Petroleum Company (Operator No. 299369) enforcement action regarding Hassler (15493) Lease, Well No. 1, Wildcat Field, Rusk County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(I), 3.13(a)(1), 3.14(a)(3), and 3.14(b)(2).
95. O&G 6E-0302138: East Tex Salt Water Disposal Co. (Operator No. 239009) enforcement action regarding McClendon Property, Gregg County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).
96. O&G 7B-0303187: Pergerson Energy, L.L.C. (Operator No. 653595) enforcement action regarding Nowlin-Smith (31700) Lease, Well No. 3, Comanche County Regular Field, Comanche County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), and 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(III).
97. O&G 7C-0305978: Eastern Shelf Operating, LLC (Operator No. 239210) enforcement action regarding Bearcat 4 (19068) Lease, Well No. 1, Ballinger (Palo Pinto) Field, Runnels County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(I), and 3.14(b)(2).

98. O&G 7C-0306200: 7S Oil and Gas, LLC (Operator No. 954992) enforcement action regarding Winterbotham "J" Lease, Well No. 3 (RRC ID No. 107569), Dove Creek (Canyon -C-) Field, Irion County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3) and 3.8(d)(1).
99. O&G 08-0303805: Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC (Operator No. 020528) enforcement action regarding Silvertip 76-17 P Lease, Well No. 1H (Drilling Permit No. 815363), and Silvertip 76-12 Unit L Lease, Well No. 1H (Drilling Permit No. 816688), Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(2), 3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.20(a)(1).
100. O&G 08-0303807: Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC (Operator No. 020528) enforcement action regarding Silvertip 76-18 N Lease, Well No. 1H (RRC ID No. 281583), Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field, Silvertip 76-9 F (47359) Lease, Well No. 1H, and Silvertip 76-16 Unit R (48087) Lease, Well No. 1H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(2).
101. O&G 08-0308858: HPPC, Inc. (Operator No. 407600) enforcement action regarding Monroe Unit (21078) Lease, Well Nos. 11, 20WS, 21, 22, 23, 31W, 41W, 42, 43, 44W, 67, 68W, 69, 71W, 81W, 83W, 92, 101W, 111, 131W, 141, 151W, and 171W, Monroe Field, Ward County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).
102. Damage Prevention 015649: Rodgers Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1504 Chelsea Bay Ct. (Sunset Bay Ct.), Granbury, Hood County, Texas.
103. Damage Prevention 019894: Texstar Enterprise, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1600 Corporate Ct. 100, Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
104. Damage Prevention 026280: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4009 Airport Fwy. (Wiggins), Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas.
105. Damage Prevention 027988: Mills Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 317 E. Cash (S. Bond), Iowa Park, Wichita County, Texas.
106. Damage Prevention 030012: E.R. Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 801 Amsterdam (Hempstead), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
107. Damage Prevention 034561: Texstar Enterprise, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1 FM 306, New Braunfels, Guadalupe County, Texas.
108. Damage Prevention 034752: Matula & Matula Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 108 Gardenia St., Lake Jackson, Brazoria County, Texas.
109. Damage Prevention 035182: A&S Communications, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 14700 Lindita Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
110. Damage Prevention 037934: Texstar Enterprise, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Live Oak (W. San Antonio), New Braunfels, Guadalupe County, Texas.

111. Damage Prevention 044255: Jorge Antonio Aguilar Backhoe Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1105 Ardglass Trl. (Bally Castle Ln.), Corinth, Denton County, Texas.
112. Damage Prevention 044862: Texstar Enterprise, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(d), at 1529 Oak Harbor (Oak Hill), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
113. Damage Prevention 044880: Texstar Enterprise, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2602 Annie Rae Way (Glenoak), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
114. Damage Prevention 045234: Slagle Utility Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 524 Corsicana Hwy. (S. Ivy), Hillsboro, Hill County, Texas.
115. Damage Prevention 046597: River City Underground enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Rothau Dr. Lot #4 (Mulehouse Dr.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
116. Damage Prevention 047172: Texstar Enterprise, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 277 Buddy Ganem (Memorial), Portland, San Patricio County, Texas.
117. Damage Prevention 047494: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Mirasol (Saddle Creek Dr.), Fort Worth, Denton County, Texas.
118. Damage Prevention 048234: Texas Comm Company, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 5813 Cranbrook Ln. (Sugar Valley Rd.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
119. Damage Prevention 048382: Axiom Construction Co., LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2875 E. League City Pkwy., League City, Galveston County, Texas.
120. Damage Prevention 048616: Rodgers Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 1210 Stonewall (Lone Star), Mansfield, Johnson County, Texas.
121. Damage Prevention 048797: Texstar Enterprise, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at 5950 Saratoga (Patti), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
122. Damage Prevention 050798: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 312 Gannet Trl. (Harvest Hill), Northlake, Denton County, Texas.
123. Damage Prevention 051260: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1829 Heron Way, Argyle, Denton County, Texas.
124. Damage Prevention 052748: Capdau Enterprises enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7619 Shady Way Dr., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.
125. Damage Prevention 052893: Antonio's Landscaping enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4215 Terlingua St., Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.

126. Damage Prevention 053232: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Sam Houston Ave. (16th St.), Huntsville, Walker County, Texas.
127. Damage Prevention 053239: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8383 N. Sam Houston Pkwy. W. (Windfern Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
128. Damage Prevention 053448: Lonestar Fence Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3357 E. Hwy. 6, Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.
129. Damage Prevention 053959: Choate USA enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 25167 Falling Leaves Dr., Porter, Montgomery County, Texas.
130. Damage Prevention 054080: H Rubio Cable enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 2500 Pickwick (Normandy Dr.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
131. Damage Prevention 054102: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 9147 Wild Trails (Hill Trails), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
132. Damage Prevention 054192: Mario Canales Landscape enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6712 Davenport Divide Rd. (Heard Loop), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
133. Damage Prevention 054250: Thomas Bradley enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 715 Wiltshire Ave. (Eldon Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
134. Damage Prevention 054273: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 515 Richey Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
135. Damage Prevention 054301: Daltech Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Cibolo Valley Dr., Cibolo, Guadalupe County, Texas.
136. Damage Prevention 054348: Bravo Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 13318 Western Oaks Dr. (Western View), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
137. Damage Prevention 054364: The Grass Patch enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 15600 La Catania Way (Via Besso Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
138. Damage Prevention 054450: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§8.8(a), at 25900 N. Hwy. 281 (Overlook Pkwy.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
139. Damage Prevention 054492: Shark Cable Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 10607 Shady River Dr. (Walnut Bend Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
140. Damage Prevention 054521: Apeck Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 1518 Crow Dr. (Timbercrest Ln.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

141. Damage Prevention 054530: Texas Best Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 5512 Tribune Way (Hosington Dr.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
142. Damage Prevention 054539: Pro-Titan Industries enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3609 E. University Dr. (Mayhill), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
143. Damage Prevention 054540: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1700 Wycliffe (Chalterton), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
144. Damage Prevention 054542: Montgomery County Pct. 2 enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 13291 South Shore Dr. (Hideaway Ln.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
145. Damage Prevention 054569: Broadband Telecom Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 7000 Bella Cloud (Cresta Bella), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
146. Damage Prevention 054612: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4815 Plantation Colony Dr., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.
147. Damage Prevention 054677: Circle C Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3734 Springdale Rd. (Callaway Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
148. Damage Prevention 054706: Mintco enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.3(e), at 921 Ivy Ln. (Edsel Pkwy.), Terrell Hills, Bexar County, Texas.
149. Damage Prevention 054711: Alliant Gas, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Deaf Smith Blvd. (Crownover), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
150. Damage Prevention 054717: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6000 Velasco Ave. (Concho St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
151. Damage Prevention 054725: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 727 Havendon Cir. (E. Brooklyn Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
152. Damage Prevention 054728: City of Clarksville enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 407 Star St. (N. Lafayette St.), Clarksville, Red River County, Texas.
153. Damage Prevention 054729: Elliott Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 100 Sims St. (26th St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
154. Damage Prevention 054731: Wilson Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 100 CR 4 (CR S), Tulia, Swisher County, Texas.
155. Damage Prevention 054733: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2334 Stone Bridge (Arbor Oaks), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

156. Damage Prevention 054753: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 305 W. Fork Dr. (Division St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
157. Damage Prevention 054764: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 611 Largent Ave. (Junius), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
158. Damage Prevention 054781: O'Haver Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7001 Culebra Rd. (N.W. Loop 410), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
159. Damage Prevention 054784: R. Miranda Trucking and Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 207 N. Jenkins St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
160. Damage Prevention 054801: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2550 Rogers Ave. (Parkhill), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
161. Damage Prevention 054802: City of Edinburg enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8601 N. Jasmin Rd. (FM 2812), Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas.
162. Damage Prevention 054803: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5935 Glen Heather Dr. (Campbell Rd.), Dallas, Collin County, Texas.
163. Damage Prevention 054806: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1353 Cypress Bend Cv., New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.
164. Damage Prevention 054807: Landscape & Business Services, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 906 Seton Pkwy. (Kyle Pkwy.), Kyle, Hays County, Texas.
165. Damage Prevention 054810: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13550 E. Freeway, Houston, Harris County, Texas.
166. Damage Prevention 054812: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 708 Rocky Canyon Rd. (Stafford Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
167. Damage Prevention 054813: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Bellaire Blvd. (Lakehead), Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
168. Damage Prevention 054818: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 112 S. Irving Heights Dr. (Pioneer), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
169. Damage Prevention 054820: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3733 Galvez Ave. (Denair St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

170. Damage Prevention 054821: Carranza Cable Company, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2700 Caruth Way (Chambley Way), Mansfield, Ellis County, Texas.
171. Damage Prevention 054826: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2902 W. Irving Blvd. (Willow Creek), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
172. Damage Prevention 054827: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1214 W. 14th (S. 19th), Corsicana, Navarro County, Texas.
173. Damage Prevention 054829: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Tuckahoe Ln., Spring, Harris County, Texas.
174. Damage Prevention 054834: Waste Water Solutions enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1800 S. Lamar Blvd. (Hether St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
175. Damage Prevention 054836: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 300 Blk. Willow St., Marshall, Harrison County, Texas.
176. Damage Prevention 054841: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 100 Cowles (FM 450), Hallsville, Harrison County, Texas.
177. Damage Prevention 054843: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Valley Ranch Pkwy. (Olympic Forest Dr.), Porter, Montgomery County, Texas.
178. Damage Prevention 054844: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4917 Terry St. (Munger), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
179. Damage Prevention 054845: Daltech Utilities, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Castle Cross (Castle Hunt), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
180. Damage Prevention 054846: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 655 W. Olmos Dr. (Beacon), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
181. Damage Prevention 054855: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 503 E. 20th St. (Hogg St.), Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.
182. Damage Prevention 054856: Utility of Pharr enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(c), at 7212 San Joaquin St. (E. Santa Angela St.), Pharr, Hidalgo County, Texas.
183. Damage Prevention 054859: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 801 Stockton Bend Rd. (Loop 567), Granbury, Hood County, Texas.
184. Damage Prevention 054860: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3689 Del Monte Dr. (Timber Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

185. Damage Prevention 054862: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3817 James (Winter), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.
186. Damage Prevention 054864: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11235 Hendon Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
187. Damage Prevention 054867: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3901 Dexter Ave. (Sutter St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
188. Damage Prevention 054868: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Piner St. (Main St.), Honey Grove, Fannin County, Texas.
189. Damage Prevention 054870: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Scurry (3rd St.), Big Spring, Howard County, Texas.
190. Damage Prevention 054871: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. Summer Creek Dr. (W. Risinger Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
191. Damage Prevention 054872: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8628 FM 741 (Linda Circle), Forney, Kaufman County, Texas.
192. Damage Prevention 054875: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6102 South Ridge Rd. (Lea Crest Lane), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
193. Damage Prevention 054877: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 133 Ferguson Rd. (Holmes St.), Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.
194. Damage Prevention 054879: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1209 E. Timberview Ln. (Ozark Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
195. Damage Prevention 054880: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 101 S. IH 45 (Main St.), Alma, Ellis County, Texas.
196. Damage Prevention 054884: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1408 1408 S. Broadway (Linberg), Plainview, Hale County, Texas.
197. Damage Prevention 054886: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1427 Pecan Trace Ct., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.
198. Damage Prevention 054889: Rodgers Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Mitchell Rd. (Mathis), Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.
199. Damage Prevention 054892: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 17107 Shadow Ledge Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

200. Damage Prevention 054896: Calhar Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 501 S. Graves St. (Lee St.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
201. Damage Prevention 054897: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 501 S. Graves St. (Lee St.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
202. Damage Prevention 054906: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 134 N. Main St. (Cordell Rd.), Sadler, Grayson County, Texas.
203. Damage Prevention 054910: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5605 Marlene Dr. (Denise Dr.), Haltom City, Tarrant County, Texas.
204. Damage Prevention 054913: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10114 Inwood (Sealer), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
205. Damage Prevention 054915: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 900 Rayford Rd., Spring, Montgomery County, Texas.
206. Damage Prevention 054917: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 497 Oxford Dr. (Stephens Place), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.
207. Damage Prevention 054918: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1415 E. Timberview Ln. (Daniel), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
208. Damage Prevention 054919: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at E. TC Jester Blvd. (W. 20th St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
209. Damage Prevention 054920: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 900 N. 14th St. (Cherokee St.), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.
210. Damage Prevention 054921: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2100 Thedford Dr. (Teagarden Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
211. Damage Prevention 054924: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 403 Veatch St. (4th St.), Joshua, Johnson County, Texas.
212. Damage Prevention 054925: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Village Dr. (Curry Ln.), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
213. Damage Prevention 054927: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1222 Calle San Marcos (Calle San Lucas), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
214. Damage Prevention 054928: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hazelhurst Dr. (Sam Houston Pkwy.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

215. Damage Prevention 054931: City of Texas City enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 11119 32nd Ave. N., Texas City, Galveston County, Texas.
216. Damage Prevention 054932: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1818 Straus Rd. (McAlister), Cedar Hill, Dallas County, Texas.
217. Damage Prevention 054933: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12903 Hammermill Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
218. Damage Prevention 054936: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2418 Hudspeth (Garrison Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
219. Damage Prevention 054937: Little Big Inch Pipeline Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 13336 Tuggle (Chillington), Horizon City, El Paso County, Texas.
220. Damage Prevention 054938: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4516 Arroyo Trl. (Comino Dos Logos), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.
221. Damage Prevention 054939: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 499 W. Chapman Dr. (5th St.), Sanger, Denton County, Texas.
222. Damage Prevention 054944: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11th N.W., Paris, Lamar County, Texas.
223. Damage Prevention 054945: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Violet Ln. (Lynn Dr.), Kyle, Hays County, Texas.
224. Damage Prevention 054946: City of Killeen enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 902 Southside (Bryce), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.
225. Damage Prevention 054949: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 20310 Rosegold Way (Brass Lantern Dr.), Klein, Harris County, Texas.
226. Damage Prevention 054950: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 856 FM 743 (Graham), Kenedy, Karnes County, Texas.
227. Damage Prevention 054952: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9364 Ann Ave., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
228. Damage Prevention 054953: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2036 Farmhouse Way (Custer Rd.), Allen, Collin County, Texas.
229. Damage Prevention 054954: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at IH 45 S. Service Rd. (Old Alma Rd.), Alma, Ellis County, Texas.

230. Damage Prevention 054955: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 428 Vista Portola Loop (Peggy Dr.), Liberty Hill, Williamson County, Texas.
231. Damage Prevention 054956: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5108 Apple Springs Dr. (Chester Dr.), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.
232. Damage Prevention 054961: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2520 Marsh Ln. (Dove Creek Trl.), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.
233. Damage Prevention 054962: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. Tarleton St. N. (Lillian Ave), Stephenville, Erath County, Texas.
234. Damage Prevention 054966: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 924 Tamarisk (9th St.), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
235. Damage Prevention 054967: Crossfire, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 924 Tamarisk (9th St.), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
236. Damage Prevention 054968: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11707 Murr Way. (Tavenor Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
237. Damage Prevention 054969: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4200 W. Lake Houston Pkwy. (North Park Dr.), Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.
238. Damage Prevention 054971: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3717 Cranston Ct. E. (Carlisle St.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas
239. Damage Prevention 054973: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15225.5 Will Clayton Pkwy., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
240. Damage Prevention 054974: City of Houston - Water Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 4500 Blk. Nett St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
241. Damage Prevention 054975: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Staples Rd. (Durango St.), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.
242. Damage Prevention 054976: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4427 Otterbury Dr. (Reality Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
243. Damage Prevention 054978: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1709 Fountain (Bayou), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
244. Damage Prevention 054980: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2501 Concord (Lexington Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

245. Damage Prevention 054981: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Craig Ranch (Hwy. 121), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
246. Damage Prevention 054983: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4222 Carroll (Harrison), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
247. Damage Prevention 054985: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 143 Mary Max Cir. (Foxtail Run), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.
248. Damage Prevention 054986: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1 Valleyview Rd. (Hooper Dr.), Canyon, Randall County, Texas.
249. Damage Prevention 054987: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3120 Morning Meadow Way (Morning Meadow Ln.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.
250. Damage Prevention 054993: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2214 Lakeland Dr. (Ferguson Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
251. Damage Prevention 054994: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Rowlett Rd. (Hickox Rd.), Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.
252. Damage Prevention 054998: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 5001 Northeast Pkwy. (Great Southwest Pkwy.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
253. Damage Prevention 054999: DCP Midstream, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 900 E. 3rd St. (Florida St.), Borger, Hutchinson County, Texas.
254. Damage Prevention 055002: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1017 N. Malinche Ave. (Lane St), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
255. Damage Prevention 055007: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1608 Winderemere (Hanover), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
256. Damage Prevention 055008: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N.W. 9th St. (W. Church St.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.
257. Damage Prevention 055012: Host Fence Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4407 Pamona Rd. (Maricopa Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
258. Damage Prevention 055013: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1907 Madison Ave. (Hardy Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
259. Damage Prevention 055014: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 405 Lipscomb (Main St.), Brownwood, Brown County, Texas.

260. Damage Prevention 055016: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 109 Diane Ln., Mount Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.
261. Damage Prevention 055019: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7407 Quiet Glen Dr., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.
262. Damage Prevention 055021: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 301 Melrose (Ridgeview Dr.), Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.
263. Damage Prevention 055022: Critter Getter Fencing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 7933 Vishal (Dr. Hector P. Garcia), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
264. Damage Prevention 055032: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 16318 Kleinwood Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.
265. Damage Prevention 055034: SiEnergy, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8702 Stones Throw Ln. (Long Barrow Ln.), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.
266. Damage Prevention 055035: Fresno Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 8702 Stones Throw Ln. (Long Barrow Ln.), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.
267. Damage Prevention 055038: City of Fritch enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 104 N. Robey (Van Buren), Fritch, Hutchinson County, Texas
268. Damage Prevention 055041: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2102 S. Apache (S.E. 21st), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.
269. Damage Prevention 055044: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7042 Turtle Creek Ln. (Turtle Creek Blvd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
270. Damage Prevention 055047: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5410 Ave. R (54th St.), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.
271. Damage Prevention 055049: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at Braxton Rd. (Gin Rd.), Kendleton, Fort Bend County, Texas.
272. Damage Prevention 055052: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3400 Blk. Royal Palm Dr., Mont Belvieu, Chambers County, Texas.
273. Damage Prevention 055055: Jacobe Brothers Construction, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 602 Hurst St., Center, Shelby County, Texas.
274. Damage Prevention 055061: J & U Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 2600 Ave. K, Bay City, Matagorda County, Texas.

275. Damage Prevention 055064: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 18300 Ranch View Trl., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
276. Damage Prevention 055065: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Gerault Rd. (Lakeside Pkwy.), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.
277. Damage Prevention 055067: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11606 Bay Cedar Dr. (Tavenor Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
278. Damage Prevention 055069: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Cricket Hollow (Pine Bough), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
279. Damage Prevention 055070: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 3360 (Brookstone Blvd.), Mont Belvieu, Chambers County, Texas.
280. Damage Prevention 055071: Dan Williams Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 110 S.W. River (S. Fabens), Fabens, El Paso County, Texas.
281. Damage Prevention 055090: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Clover Leaf (Mockingbird), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.
282. Damage Prevention 055091: City of San Marcos enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Clover Leaf (Mockingbird), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.
283. Damage Prevention 055097: J Godwin Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3712 Maplewood Ave. (Oxford), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
284. Damage Prevention 055099: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6503 Sutter Park Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
285. Damage Prevention 055102: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 17900 Navajo Trail Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.
286. Damage Prevention 055104: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11255 Langdon Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
287. Damage Prevention 055108: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2400 Blk. Sawdust Rd., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
288. Damage Prevention 055116: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2930 Rivera (Raynor), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
289. Damage Prevention 055117: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10222 Letham Way St., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

290. Damage Prevention 055125: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9826 Balsam Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
291. Damage Prevention 055127: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1119 Ursula St. (N. Bryan Rd.), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.
292. Damage Prevention 055131: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12319 Flaxen Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
293. Damage Prevention 055139: Skyblue Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 116 Goliad (Lone Star Pkwy.), McGregor, McLennan County, Texas.
294. Damage Prevention 055142: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 838 W. Williams Rd., Mont Belvieu, Chambers County, Texas.
295. Damage Prevention 055145: Tram Tran enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(c), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1905 Harvard Dr. (Westminster), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.
296. Damage Prevention 055148: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Main St. (N. 2nd St.), Tahoka, Lynn County, Texas.
297. Damage Prevention 055153: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5410 Chimney Rock Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
298. Damage Prevention 055156: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3819 Silver Springs Dr. (Nathaniel Springs Dr.), Manvel, Brazoria County, Texas.
299. Damage Prevention 055162: Ace Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4452 Riverside Dr. (8th Ave.), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.
300. Damage Prevention 055164: Curry Excavation & Site Work, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 300 Blk. W. Fairmont Pkwy., La Porte, Harris County, Texas.
301. Damage Prevention 055165: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8302 Blue Duck (Joshua Deets), Amarillo, Randall County, Texas.
302. Damage Prevention 055166: Texoma Housing Partners enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.4(c) and 18.11(b), at 318 W. Duke St. (Elm St.), Howe, Grayson County, Texas.
303. Damage Prevention 055168: Grey Forest Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Far Reachers (Bandera Rd.), Helotes, Bexar County, Texas.
304. Damage Prevention 055172: Hughes Excavating, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4718 Colleyville Blvd. (Glade Rd.), Colleyville, Tarrant County, Texas.

305. Damage Prevention 055174: Woody Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 803 Biggs Ter. (S. Collins St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
306. Damage Prevention 055202: Little Big Inch Pipeline Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 2036 Tim Foster (John Scagno), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
307. Damage Prevention 055226: North Houston Pole Line enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 9307 Stoney Lake Dr. (Rock Pass Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
308. Damage Prevention 055240: A&D Dirtworks enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3502 S. Taylor (S.W. 35th), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.
309. Damage Prevention 055273: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 601 Saguaro Dr. (Snowy River Ct.), Fort Worth, Denton County, Texas.
310. Damage Prevention 055286: Total Contracting Limited enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 500 Sul Ross St. (Garrotts St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
311. Damage Prevention 055310: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Town Center (Darrington), Horizon City, El Paso County, Texas.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

312. Executive Director Report: Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel matters.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

313. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.
314. Approval of certain agency contracts pursuant to the Commission's Delegation of Authority.

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

315. Proposed Amendments to Form W-10 and Form W-10 Instructions.

PUBLIC INPUT

316. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

317. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.